Foreign exchange forward contracts - (193.38) (232.18) (124.63) - (1,125.87) - -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(assets)

1.22 (30.12) (100.66) 163.31 0.05 (25.19) 0.03 0.70

Financial liabilities
Trade payables (0.26) - - (94.33) (127.26) (23.22) - -
Borrowings - - - (261.11) - (837.33) - -
Other financial liabilities - - - (0.24) - (3.57) - -
Offset by derivatives:
Foreign exchange forward contracts/
Foreign Currency option contracts

- - - 136.61 - 773.08 - -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

(0.26) - - (219.07) (127.26) (91.04) - -

Net exposure 0.96 (30.12) (100.66) (55.76) (127.21) (116.23) 0.03 0.70

	 ^Amount is below the rounding off norm adopted by the Company

Note: 39 Financial risk management (Contd.)

Tega Industries Limited Annual Report 2022-23
Corporate
Overview

Statutory
Reports

Financial
Section198 199>

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements as at and for the Year ended 31 March 2023

(All amount in H million, unless otherwise stated)

	 Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments.

Particulars Impact on profit and equity before tax
CLP AUD CAD EUR SGD USD GBP GHS

As at 31 March 2023
H appreciates by 5%* (0.05) 0.64 2.72 1.72 3.00 5.91 (0.00) 0.00^

H depreciates by 5%* 0.05 (0.64) (2.72) (1.72) (3.00) (5.91) 0.00 0.00^
As at 31 March 2022
H appreciates by 5%* (0.05) 1.51 5.03 2.79 6.36 5.81 (0.00)^ (0.04)

H depreciates by 5%* 0.05 (1.51) (5.03) (2.79) (6.36) (5.81) 0.00^ 0.04

* Holding all other variables constant

^Amount is below the rounding off norm adopted by the Company

$ The company also has exposure for contract assets amounting to H35.33 Mn (in CAD - H15.63 Mn and in USD - H19.69 Mn) [31 March 2022: H149.28
Mn (in CAD - H100.37 Mn and in USD - H48.91 Mn)]

(ii)	 Price risk

(a)	 Exposure
Security price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to change in market traded prices. The
company invests its surplus funds primarily in liquid schemes of mutual funds (debt instruments) which are categorised as low risk
products from liquidity and interest rate perspectives. The carrying amount of the Company’s investments are designated as at fair
value through profit or loss at the end of the reporting period [refer note 9].

(b)	 Sensitivity
Company has invested in growth model of these securities as at the year end. The sensitivity analysis below is presented with